| (GOLDQQUEST

PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND
VERIFICATION SERVICES

9001:2015
CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT
Name of the Chellaiya Client Name VALOR PAYTECH INDIA PRIVATE
Candidate P LIMITED
Application ID GQ-VPI-5 Report Status N/A
Date of Birth 5/9/1982 Application Received 4/24/2025
Candidate Employee Insuff
ID VP1543 Cleared/Reopened GQ-VPI-5
Report Type N/A Final Report Date 4/24/2025
Verification Purpose N/A Overall Report Status completed

NIL NIL NIL NIL
NIL NIL NIL NIL
CURRENT ADDRESS Gunasekaran- Neighbour 4/18/2025 completed green

TPO Operations - COE The People

LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 Office, India 4/22/2025 completed green
POLICE VERIFICATION Mr. K Kabilan, Constable 4/15/2025 completed green
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 4/15/2025 completed green
GRADUATION Controller Of Examinations 4/19/2025 completed green
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 4/15/2025 completed green
CYBER DATABASE 4/21/2025 completed green

VERIFICATION

End of summary report

Legend: I -Major discrepancy -Minor discrepancy I -Unable to verify -Pending from source I -All clear
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CURRENT ADDRESS

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Candidate Name: Chellaiya P Chellaiya P

Period Of Stay: Not Applicable Since 2024 to Till Date

Address: 5 Flot 29, Thiruvalluvar Street, Durga nagar, 5 Flot 29, Thiruvalluvar Street, Durga nagar,
Thambaram sanatorium, Kancheepuram-600045 Thambaram sanatorium, Kancheepuram-600045

Landmark: Not Applicable Biriyani Shop

Remarks: Visited the given address, Met Gunasekaran(Neighbour), who confirmed that the candidate is residing at the
provided address since 2024 to Till now, hence closing the check as green and the same is furnished as
Annexure.

Information Gunasekaran- Neighbour

Source Name:

Report Verified 2025-04-18

Date:

Verification green

Status(Color

Code):

Annexure 1 (a)

AfGoLpQuEsT

PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND
VERIFICATION SERVICES

Full Name of The Candidate chollaivp -p

Date of Verification

nh‘lmg
shlot. -;q.':!,.,:ymﬂu\m'r st
Address as provided by the candidate DUVGE ooy TN oV EN
somitutoriuan - Vonpicheputem- 62004

Does physically verified address match vith the above?

(Yes or No) ves
Verifier remarks if the address 6o not match (Leave the
column black I the address matches) s
Mode of communication (Verbal / Written ) mﬁ'w
Name of the Respondent

Fond Dl Korpa
Relationship with the candicate TRl Sk s i) bt
Number of Ye N —

r Of Years at present residence 2524 0TI naur
Status {Ownership/Rental/Hostel/PG) 4!
GAS Bl / Ration Card / Voter 1D [ Telephone 8ill /

Details of Address proof Verified erBllllEk(mﬂl\‘ Bill / Driving License /

Passport / Bank Passbook / Other Mention Detailspg

TF the candidate’s residence i locked, has the address NA

been confirmed with neighbors?(Yes / No )
Nature of Location Lower / Mkﬁei Upper Class

Prominent Landmark in 1KM radius (Mandatory) Griuma’ cha
. Jad
Nearby Police. ndatory) R
2
£

Yo )
Any Comment regarding the verification 30T b0k pe] by

Name and signature of representative with date 2

i Pofluen sipmfbre |
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Annexure 1 (b)

Chennai, Tamil Nadu, India

No. 14, 1st St, teacher's guild colony, Vilivakkam,
Chennai, Tamil Nadu 600049, India

Lat 12.949668 / Long 80.1241399

Friday 18 April 2025 12:13:36

Annexure 1 (c)

Chennai, Tamil Nadu, India.

No. 14, 1st St, teacher's guild colony, Vilivakkam,
Chennai, Tamil Nadu 600049, India

Lat 12.9497044 / Long 80.124124
Friday 18 April 2025 12:20:01




Annexure 1 (d)

. i s 335
vy su Biidsmai it s

ool dpip SRV 30N
CEEL "‘..m,n??m' b

917652953

Tambaram,

Lat 12.94898 0661
Friday 18 April

Annexure 1 (e)

Chennai, Tamil Nadu 600047, India
Lat 12.9495938 / Long 80.1247271 &ITBT b

Chennai, Tamil Nadu, India
W4XF+RV4, Thiruvalluvar St, Durga Nagar, Tambaram, ,
RGA NA

Friday 18 April 2025 12:21:03

Google




Annexure 1 (f)

Chennai, Tamil Nadu, India

No:9 Kamarajar Street, Durga Nagar, Tambaram
Sanatorium, Landmark:Behind Kalki flats, Kamatchi
Nagar, Durga Nagar, Tambaram, Chennai, Tamil Nadu
600047, India

Lat 12.9488978 / Long 80.1259555
Friday 18 April 2025 12:22:56

Annexure 1 (9)

4 +91 98655 56723 O v Q ‘

® online

Hi Chellaiya P,

Greetings from GoldQuest Global.
This is regarding your address
wverification on behalf of Valor
Paytech India Private Limited

Whether our field executive has
visited your address physically?
Are you staying in the above house?

Kindly confirm as “Yes', if both the
statements are correct 1146
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

FIS Global Business Solutions India Private
Limited

FIS Global Business Solutions India Private
Limited

Name Of The Candidate: Chellaiya P Chellaiya P

Emp Code: E5688646 E5688646

From: 2022-07-11 2022-07-11

To: 2024-06-14 2024-06-14

Designation: Senior Lead Engineer - Testing Senior Lead Engineer - Testing

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not Provided

Reason For Leaving:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Remarks:

The above details were verified by TPO Operations - COE The People Office, India of FIS Global
Business Solutions India Private Limited, found the employment as genuine, Hence closing the
check as Green and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

TPO Operations - COE The People Office, India

Report Verified Date:

2025-04-22

Verification Status(Color
Code):

green

Dear Sir/Madam,

Warm Greetings from GoldQuest Global!!

Annexure 2 (a)

We are an Employee Background Verification Organisation. We have been authorized to conduct Ex-Employment Verification on behalf of an client organization of your former Employee CHELLATYA P for employment purposes.

Following are the details provided by the candidate to an organization, which we would request you to please verify the details with your comments in the HR/Verifier Inputs column.

HR/Verifier Inputs

Candif ’s Particulars (Please jate here)
FIS Global Business Solutions India Private

Company Name Limited

Candidate Name CHELLAIYA P

From (Date of Joining) 00 11-July-2022

To (Date of Exit/Relieving)

14-June-2024

Desi ion (At the time of leaving the company): SENIOR LEAD ENGINEER -TESTING
Employee Code/ID/No E5688646
Salary/CTC: Please Provide

Was this position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual

Please Provide

Supervisor’s Name

Please Provide

Reason for Leaving

Please Provide

Rehire Eligibility (if “NO” kindly confirm the reason)

(Please fill in the relevant information)

Exit formalities completed: (Yes/No)

(Please fill in the relevant information)

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is authenticate?

Please Provide

DATA — BREACH of any kind

Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure? (If “Yes” Please explain briefly)
Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If “Yes” Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly

Please explain/comment briefly

Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right hiring decision, Please lets us know:

Verified By ( Name, Contact Number & Designation)

Please Provide

Kindly note that your inputs and feedback given would assist our client in making a prompt hiring decision and therefore we await your response for the same at the earliest.

We look forward to your kind co-operation and thank you in anticipation.
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Annexure 2 (b)

"Dear Sir'Ma'am,

PFB details.

Employee name : CHELLAIYA P
Employee Number: E5688646

Date of Joining: 11 Tul, 2022

Last Working Day 14 Jun, 2024
Designation: Senior Lead Engineer - Testing
Location: Chennai

Employer : FIS Global Business Solutions India Private Limited
Document : Genuine

Other Info. : Confidential

Regards,

TPO Operations - COE
The People Office, India

Ref:MSG555353077

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 9/9



POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference GQ-VPI-5 GQ-VPI-5

Number:

Candidate Chellaiya P Chellaiya P

Name:

Date Of Birth: 1982-05-09 1982-05-09

Father Name: M.Palanisamy M.Palanisamy

Address1: 747/4,Ghandhi Nagar, Samuthiram Post, 747/4,Ghandhi Nagar, Samuthiram Post,
Manapparai Taluk,Trichy District, Manapparai, Tamil Manapparai Taluk,Trichy District, Manapparai, Tamil
Nadu-621306 Nadu-621306

Remarks: The following applicant details are verbally verified by Mr. K Kabilan (Police Constable) and the notary report

duly stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal (Advocate) with comment on criminal record not found, Hence
closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Mr. K Kabilan, Constable
Source Name:

Report Verified 2025-04-15
Date:

Verification green
Status(Color
Code):

Annexure 3 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY
ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

[xpPLICATION 1D
[NAME OF THE APPLICANT

[FATHER NAME
[DATE OF BIRTH

[KDDRESS OF THE APPLICANT 771 Ghrandhi Nagas, Samuthicsm PostManapp seal Talal Teichy.
Distrce Manapparai, Famil Nadu-G21306

[NAME OF THE POL & Fu

[NAME OF THE STATION HOUSE OFFIGER |NA

[POLICE STATION CONTAGT NUMBER 0352 200552

TATU [Verifid Clear

[VERIFIED DATE T5-Api 2025

[VERIFIER NAME AND DESIGNATION [Vir. K Kalslln, Constable

[cviLcourT ATION
[SESSIONS COURT VERIFIGATION.

[HIGH COURT VERIFICATION.
[SUPREME COURT OF INDIA.

ALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 10/ 10



CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Chellaiya P

Chellaiya P

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One
(Refinitiv), possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth
and address did not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

2025-04-15

Verification Status(Color Code):

green

Annexure 4 (a)

LSEG World-Check One Confidential
‘CASE REPORT

Name
Case Rating

Chellaiya P
Not Rated

World-Check Total Matches  NO MATCHES FOUND

CaseID
Current Group

Gender
Last Screened
Entity Type
Archived

KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches.

Unresolved Matches

SjbBkie4xabatjliubyOb g7
World Check

() Date of Birth 09 May 1982
15 Apr 2025 1229 Cas 15 Apr 2025 1229
Individual on
No

NO MATCHES FOUND.
0

Y% LSEG Mucence
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Annexure 4 (b)

AUDIT

Date Actioned By Action MNotes. Source

15 Apr 2025 12:29 Hemender Kumar  Gase Screened for Wor Desktop
1d-Gheck (Initial/Re Batch
Screen Only)

15 Apr 2025 12:29 Hemender Kumar  New Case added Desktop

Batch
NOTES

YO LSEG Mucence

Annexure 4 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India
Central Bureaw of Invess Wanted List No record
Supreme Court of India No record
Ministry of Defense No record
National gency o record
National Crime Records Bureau No record
Delhi Folice o record
India Courts No record
Ministry of Home Affairs of India o record
Annexure B
Civil Litigation Database Checks - India
University i No record
Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database No record
Income Tax Department No record
Press Information Bureau o record
Annexure €
Credit and Reputational Risk Database Checks - India
Reserve Bark of India N record
| Securities and Exchange Board of India No record
Ministry of Corporate Affairs of India - Vanishing companies & No record
disqualified directors
Bombay Stock Exchange No record
Insurance Regulatory and O Authority No record
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd No record
India o record
Annexure D
Serlous and Organized Crimes Database Checks - Global
interpol Most Wanted [ Norecord
US & Canada - Most Wanted Lists
Air Force Office of Special - Ain Force Fugitives, USA No record
Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco and Fireamms, USA Ne record
Delaware State Police, USA No record
Drug Enforcement Administration. USA Ho record
Federal Bureau of Investigation, USA [includes hjack suspects, most o record
wanted & FBI seeking information]
Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA. No record
Mississippi D Public Safety, USA o record
Oregon Department of Corrections, USA No record
linois Department of Corrections, USA o record
Rhode Island State Police, USA o record




Annexure 4 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA o record
Most Wantted Fugitives: Texas De f Public Safety, USA No record
Immigration and Customs Ush No record
Secrst Service, USA No record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ). USA o record
United States Marshals Service, USA o record
Naval Criminal ice, USA N record
Postal Inspection Service, USA No record
virginia State Police, USA No record
West Virginia State Police, USA o record
New York Police Department, USA o record
Department of Defense, USA No record
Department of State- USA No record
Dept of State Fereign Terrorist Organizations, USA No record
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Norecord |
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA No record
New York City Department of USA o record
Gentral Intelligence Agency, U Ho record
uzpanmmnmmmnarymmmssm Praceedings at o record
Bay, USA
ol Homeland Security. USA No record
State, Narcotics Rewards Program. USA No record
US Coast Guard, USA No record
Virgin Isiands Police Department, USA Wo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada No record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada No record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada No record
Alberta Law Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada o record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unt-British Columbia N record
(CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmunwn Police Service, Canada No record
ervice, Canada Ho record
magam Regional Police Service, Canada No record
OSFL Canada No record
OSFI Anti Terrorism, Canada Wo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada No record
P nt Anti-Corruption Unit. Canada o record
Toronto Police Service, Canada No record
York Regional Police, Canada No record
Mast Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt) County, Germany N record
Gemman Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany o record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany No record
Bayern Police, Germany No record

Annexure 4 (e)

Police, Germany No record
Bremen Police, Germany No record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Police, Gemany No record
Police, Germany No record
Saarland Police, Germany No record
Sachsen Police, German No record
The Pol The No record
Mational Terrorism List, The No record
Police No record
Public Prosecution Service. The No record
State Police. kal, No record
Proscribed O United Kingdom Mo record
The Police Service, United Kingdom No record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No recerd
Namnal Crime Squad, United Kingdom No record
Trust, United Kingdom o record
Crown Prosecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom N record
Scottish Crime and Drug Agency, United Kingdom No record
Serious Organized Crime Agency, United Kingdom No record
UK Border Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior, Russia o record
Chief Miltary Prosecutor, Russia No record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
:esde:Isss?m Service of the Russian Federalion (FS8) - Tenonist o record
i
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa [ MNorecord
National Prosecution Authority, South Africa | Norecord
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
Ausiralian National Security. Australia No record
Australian Crime Commission, Australia No record
Australian Gustoms and Border Protecti ice, Australia No record
Australian Federal Police. Australia No record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australi No record
Hangzhou Police Wanted List, Clmla No record
Hebei Province Public Security Bu No record
gnlral Commission for Discipline \n;p.muop 100 Fugitives, " Norecord |
ina
Dubai Police. UAE No record
Hang Kong Police Force, Hong Kong To record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
National Police. Indonesia No record




Annexure 4 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Wo record
Public Security Intsligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukucka Prefecture Police, Japan o record
Japanese National Police Agency, Japan No record
Ministry of Defense, Japan No record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan No record
Korean National Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand No record
Federal Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan No record
Punjab Police, Pakistan No record
Mational Bureau Of Invesfi Philippines No record
Phiippine Drug A Philippines No record
Philippine National Police, Philippines. No record
tral Narcotics Bureau, Singapore Mo record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore No record
Corrupt Practices i Bureau, Singapore. No record
Anti-Human Trafficking Division, Thailand No record
The Department of Special Thailand No record
Royal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Taiwan No record
Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan No record
Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan No record
Bureau of Ministry of Justice, Tatwan No record
Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan No record
Annexurs E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security | Norecord
Werld Bank D rties | Norecord
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties [ Norecord
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
New York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USk No record
‘Commoities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC). USA No record
Excluded Partes Lt System (ncludes General Services No record
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC). USA No record
Federal Reserve Board (FRB), USA No record
Financial Cr twork. USA No record
HHS.Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Department of Health & Human Services, USA. No record
Mational Crecit Union Association (NGUA), USA. No record
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA No record
Office Comptroller f Cumency (OCC), USA No record
Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Services, USA No record
Annexure 4 (g)
US Securiies and Exchange ion, USA o record
New York State Insurance Department, USA. No record
New York Department of Financial Services, USA No record
New York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA No record
Alabama Securities ission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Ct tions, USA No record
‘Adzona tion C: Securities Division, USA No record
Arkansas Securties Depanment. USA o record
BIS f Commerce, USA o record
Calfornia Depariment of Insurance, USA o record
Colorado Division of Securities, USA o record
State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls. USA No record
rtment of the Air Force General Counsel, USA No record
Federal Aviation Admi o record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Foree/ StopFraud.gov. USA No record
Florida Department of Financial Services, USA o record
linois Securities Department, USA o record
Kansas Securities Commission, USA No record
Maine Securities Division, USA o record
Massachusetls Securities Division, USA No record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
i of State Securities Division, USA No record
MNebraska D of Banking and Finance, USA No record
Nevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
New Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA o record
New Jersey Banking & Insurance, USA o record
Ohic f Commeree Securities Division, USA o record
Oklahoma Securities o record
Banking and Securities C ion, USA No record
Department General Services. USA o record
Tennessee Securiies Division, USA o record
Texas State Securities Board, USA o record
U.S Gourts. USA No record
of Justice, USA No record
Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission. USA No record
Virginia State rati USA o record
Washington State Cffice of the Insurance USA No record
Bureau of Industry and Security (BIS)—export violations, USA N record
Wisconsin ioner of Insurance, Uf No record
US Food & Dn. i o record




Annexure 4 (h)

Alerta Securities Commission, Ganada No record
British Columbia Securities Canada No record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada No record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (0SC), Canada o record
Canada Revenue Agency, Canada No record
Cayman Islands Monetary Autherity, Cayman Islands. No record
Central Bark of Bahamas, Bahamas o record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada No record
Financi i ission of Gntario, Canada No record
Canadian Securities Admi Canada o record
New Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada No record
Nova Scotia Securities C: Canada No record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada No record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Lloyds). United Kingdom o record
HM Revenue and Gustoms. United Kingdom No record
Financial Services Authority - Final Notice, United Kingdom No record
Judiciary of Scotiand. United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduct Authority, United Kingdom No record
Her Majesty's Courts Service, United Kingdom No record
Home Office, United Kingdom o record
Prudential Regulation Authority - Prohibited Individuals, United No record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom No record
Serious Fraud Office, UK No record
[ ‘Trade and Industry. United Kingdom No record
Malta Financial Services Authority, Malta No record
Courls, Netherland: No record
Financial Inteligence Unit, No record
Supreme Court of th No record
e Authority For the Financial Markets, No record
Office of the Director of Carporate (ODCE). Ireland No record
Revenue C:  Irish Tax & Customs. Ireland No record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland No record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man No record
Institute jsion of Insurance, taly No record
talian Securit Haly No record
Jersey Financial Securities i Jersey No record
Cours, Jersey No record
Gibraltar Financial Services Commission, Gibraftar No record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia No record
Gffice of the Registrar of Indigencus Corporations, Australia No record
Annexure 4 (i)
Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC). Australia N record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade, Australia Vo record
Bangladesh nd Bangladesh Mo record
China Customs, China W record
Banking Reguiatory China N record
China Food and Dru istration, China No record
Customs General Admini China W record
y China o record
inistry of Finance, China N record
ties A of China, China o record
upreme Peaple’s Court, China o record
[ CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China. No record
Francial Suvies sl e Ve Burans of Feng Ko, Fono o record
ong
Hang Kong Securiies & Futures ion (HKSFC). Hong Kong No record
Hang Kong Customs and Excise Depariment, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Menetary Authority - Wamings, Hong Keng No record
i inst Cormuption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary. Hong Kong W record
it Futures Exch: Hong Kong o record
indonesian Finaneial Serviess Authort o record
Supreme Courl, Indonesia N record
Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Finance. Japan o record
Japanese Financial Services Agency. Japan o record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE). Japan W record
) it illance ission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, N record
Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea Ne record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC). Malaysia No record
The C Malaysia, Malaysia Ne record
Bursa Malaysia Vo record
Courts of Mal Jud ist), Malaysia Ho record
Anti-Corruption C Malaysi W record
Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand No record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, New Zealand No record
New issian (NZSC), New Zealand Mo record
New Fraud Office, New Zealand W record
New Zealand Securities ission. New Zealand Na record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand N record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan No record
Phiippines Securities and Exchange Phiippines N record
Sing e Exchange, Singapore No record




Annexure 4 (j)

Supreme Court, Singapore No record
Ministry of Law, Singapore No record
Customs, Singapore No record
Inland Revenue Authority, Singapore o record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand Mo record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand No record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand No record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Ce Taiwan Nao record
Financial Super Y ission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Taiwan Mo record
Annexure F

Compliance Database

| Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated | Norecord |

Nationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) No record
The Australian Reports and Analysis Centre. Australia No record
OSFI C List, Canada No record
United Nations Intemational Criminal Tribunal for the Former No record
Yugoslavia

Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda No record
Global Money Laundering Database No record
Politically Exposed Persons Database No record

Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US D of State - Iran and Syria i No record
US Department of State - Iran, North Korea, and Syria No record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, No record
Canada
US Iran and Syria i Act No record
Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global
Internet Searches | Morecord
Media Searches | MNorecord

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 16/ 16



GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Anna University

Anna University

Name Of The Candidate: Chellaiya P Chellaiya P

Enroll No: 0216L02 0216L02

Degree: Bachelor Of Engineering Bachelor Of Engineering

Major: Electronics And Instrumentation Electronics And Instrumentation

Month And Year Of Passing:

2006

2006

S| No:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified by Controller Of Examinations of Anna
University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Controller Of Examinations

Report Verified Date:

2025-04-19

Verification Status(Color Code):

green

Annexure 5 (a)

The Syndicate of the Amna Univorsity feroby makys known that
CHELLAIYA P fias been itted to the DEGREE OF BACHELOR OF
ENGINEERING in FLECTRONICS AND INSTRUMENTATION
ENGINEERING  under tfe Faculty of Electrical Enginsering fiving
completed the prescribed prograwme of study throughi Government College
of Technology, Colmbalrs,” an autonomous Coflge afiatad 1o this
University and faving foon cortfid Gy duly appoinied examiners 1o be
qualfed to eeio the sameand Faving\Seo placed by them i the FIRST
CLASS at the Examination felf n MAY 2006,

i
Q{g{ﬂgm under the Sealof the University
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference
Number:

GQ-VPI-5 GQ-VPI-5

Candidate
Name:

Chellaiya P Chellaiya P

Date Of Birth:

1982-05-09 1982-05-09

Father Name:

M.Palanisamy M.Palanisamy

Addressi:

747/4,Ghandhi Nagar, Samuthiram Post, 747/4,Ghandhi Nagar, Samuthiram Post,

Manapparai Taluk,Trichy District, Manapparai, Tamil | Manapparai Taluk,Trichy District, Manapparai, Tamil

Nadu-621306 Nadu-621306

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate with comment on criminal
record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.
Information Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Source Name:

Report Verified
Date:

2025-04-15

Verification
Status(Color
Code):

green

Annexure 6 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY.
ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GQ-VPI-5
[NAME OF THE APPLIGANT Cheiga P
[FATHER NAME | M.Palanisamy
[DATE oF BIRTH o9 oy 1952
[RDDRESS OF THE AVPLIGANT A Chamd i Mo Samiea s Mg T Ty
District, Manapparai, Tamil Nadu-621306
|VERIFICATION STATUS [Verified Clear
ViRirED baTe AP
EXECoTT

[EviL courT vERFIEATION

[SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION
[MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION
HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

[SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verificd Clcar - No Records Found

CONCLUSION;

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference
Number raised before us. The information is subjeet 1o the seareh conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nasure.

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference
Number raised before us. The information is subjeet to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature,

Proper due diligence has been condueted in retrieval of the information as per the public records availible. The information is gained on
the instruetion of CLIENT and the undersigned is not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the
concerned court. This information may not be treated as a Certificate.

Yours Traly

Adugpl

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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CYBER DATABASE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-VPI-5 GQ-VPI-5

Candidate Name: Chellaiya P Chellaiya P

Date Of Birth: 1982-05-09 1982-05-09

Father Name: M.Palanisamy M.Palanisamy

Mobile Number: 9865556721 9865556721

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of National
Cyber Crime Reporting Portal Repository, No record found in online database
verification, with the mobile number of the applicant, hence closing the check
as Green and the same is furnished as annexure

Report Verified Date: 2025-04-21

Verification Status(Color Code): green

Annexure 7 (a)

HRE TSN | g HaArerd om B+
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA | MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS o0

57 e o R diéa e
3??35”3'”“"?” National Cyber Crime Reporting Portal St e

This Repository of suspect identifier has been created on the basis of multiple complaints filed by citizens for cybercrimes on this portal.

(®) Mobile () E-mail
O Bank Account Number O Social Media
() upliD

Do not add +91 with Mobile number

9865556721 ‘
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Annexure 7 (b)

Not Found

There are no records found with your search !!
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DISCLAIMER

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

END OF DETAIL REPORT
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